
11. 0 Kome Science Talk:
Dressing Your Figure: The Tall
Thin Type
11.156 Bing Crosby Corner
11.30 Sweet Style Rhythm
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Cinema rayne2.16 Variety
3. 0 Classical Music
Third Suite of Ancient Airs
and Danees for Lute

Respighi
3.30 Music While You §Vork
4. 0 Orchestras and Ballads
4.30 Children’s Session: ‘Ali
Bey and the Magician"
5. 0 Dance Music
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 Sports Review: O, J. Morris
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.15 "OMeer Crosby" :

7.30 Evening Programme
Ladies in Rhythmic Mood
7.45 "Navy Mixture’ Melodies8.0 "Carry On, Clem Dawe"
8.28 From Musical Comedy and
Operetta
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 For the Scottish Commun-
ily
9.30 "Phantom Fleet"
10. 0 Remember? Popular Tunesof the Thirties
10.30 Close down

ANY 780ke 384m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
3. 4 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see puge 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.34 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Home Science Talk: ‘"Dress-
ing Your Figure, The _ Short,Stout Type"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Brahms andhis Music
41. O Rambles in Rhythm
11.30 Jean Cerchi (soprano)
11.45 Familiar Melodies
12. 0 Community Sing (fromStrand Theatre)
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local ‘Weather Conditions
2. 4% Richard Tauber sings to
the accompaniments of GeorgeMelachrino’s Orchestra and
pianist Percy Kahn
(BBC Production)

2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 "Only My Song’: Anthony
Strange (tenor)
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata in B Minor, Op. 58
z Chopin
Quartet in E Flat, Op. 125,
No, 1 Schubert

4.30 Children’s Hour; ‘CoralIsland"
. oO The Kentucky Minstrels
5.30 On the Dance Floor, strict
tempo dance music, with songs
by Bing Crosby
6. 0 Dinner Music

6.30: LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports News°
EVENING PROGRAMME
"ITMA"
(BBC Production)

8. 0 Melody Cruise: Dick Colvin
and his Music
(A Studio Presentation)

8.20 "Dad and Dave’
8.44 Songs for Sale: The Mast-ersingers, with George Wright
(Hammond organ)
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Provincial Letter: Canter-
bury
9.35 Dunedin Brains Trust: Mrs.
e Richard. White, M. J. Garnier,
T. K. S. Sidey, Miss D. Rus-
sell, and Questionmaster, Prof.ae knight10.5 Melodies from the British
Radio: George Crow and hisBlue Mariners Dance Band
10.30 Dance Recordings
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

GIVG soo 335m
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Novatime
5.15 Film Favourites
5.30 Voices in Harmony
5.45 Waltz Time
6. 0 Music from Latin America
6.15 Bing Crosby
6.30 Something Old, gomethingNew
7. 0 Melodies from Manhattan
7.15 George Wright (Hammond
organ) with Thomas Hayward
(tenor) * 4

10.30 ‘Close down

7.30 Popular Parade
8. 0 Music by Modern Compos.
ers
The Song of the Earth, by. Mah-
ler, presented by Bruno Walter
and the Vienna Philharmonic Or-
chestra with Charles Kullman
(tenor) and Kirsten Flagstad
(soprano) :

9. 0 Music in the Tanner
Manner
9.30 It’s Swing Time.
10. O Music For All
Joh Barbirolli and the Halle
Orchestra
Hansel and Gretel Overture

Humperdinck
10. 8 Arthur Rubinstein (piano)
Scherzo No. 2 in B Flat Minor

Chopin
10.16 Hilde Gueden (soprano)with Joseph Krips and the Lon-
don Symphony Orchestra
Mussetta’s Waltz Song ("La
; Boheme’’)
O My Beloved Daddy (‘Gianni
Schiechi’’) Puccini

10.22 Jascha. Heifetz (violin)with John Barbirolli and the
London Symphony Orchestra
Zigeunerweisen, Op. 20, No.
1 Sarasate

CNIS TRGERCARGILL
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS

9.3 Correspondence School ses-
9.31 Morning Variety
10. O Devotional Service

Breakfast session

sion (see page 36)

10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 "Fresh Heir"
2.45 Classical Hour
Beatrice and Benedict Over-
ture Berlioz
Concerto in D, Op. 35
The Sleeping Beauty WaltzTchaikovskl

3. 0 Songtime: John McHugh
(tenor)
3.15 "Souvenir"
3.30 Musie While You Work
4.0 Scottish Interlude
4.15 The Voice of Romance
4.30 Children’s -Hour: Kooka-
burra Stories and Hobbies
6. 3 Budget of Sports (from
the Sportsman)’
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 On the Dance Floor
"Gilbert and Sullivan: The's ory of a Great Partnership"

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Modern Variety with Rab-erto Inglez Orchestra, HelenCarrol and Satisfyers,. Sammy
Kaye Orchestra, Johnny Des-mond and Jimmy Leach’s Or-
ganolians
9.45 Popular Fallacies
9.58
a
a Goodman and his Orch-estr
Get Your Gun Selec-tion Berlin

10.6 "Carry On, Clem Dawe"
10.30 Close down .

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS-Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Friday, October ILocal Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1090 ke. 280 m.

6. Oa.m. Start the Day Right(Phil Shone)8.0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast

»9.0 Morning Recipe _ session(Aunt Daisy)
9.50 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Jasper
10. 0
10.15
10.30
10.45
11.30
12,0

My Husband’s Love
Limelight and Shadow
Sincerely, Rita Marsden
The Woodleys
Shopping Reporter (Jane)
Lunch Music

1. Op.m. Afternoon Music
1.30
2. 0
2.30

Out of the Bandbox
Miss Trent’s Children

|Women’s Hour (Marina),
Sports News, Hobbies and
Crafts, Week-end Entertain-
ment, Health and Beauty, Not-able
3.30
3.45
uotables
he Salon Orchestra
Gladys Moncrieff Singing

ta muates Comedy Favourites° Walter Gieseking4.30 An Irish Album by EileenFarrell
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 Uncle Tom and the Merry-makers
6.30 Friday Nocturne (Thea)6.45 These Are Few7.0 The Quiz Kids
7.465 Sporting Opinion :
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.16 Ralph and Betty8.30 Interlude
8.46 A Gentleman Rider9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard8.30 Popular and y10. 0 ports Preview (Bill* Meredith)10.15 ‘Mainly Memories10.30 Poison Ivy
10.456 From Our Overseas Lib-
rary11. 0 A Choice of Dance Record-
ings
12. Close down

B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast Programme
7. 0 A Date with the Organ, the
Dance Band and Me
9. 0 Morning Recipe’ session(Aunt Daisy)
han
Contrasts

tog Sing at the Metro-ag zio Pinza
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Housewives’ Quiz (Mar-jorie)
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.46 The Woodleys
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Suz-
anne)
12. 0 Our Luncheon Menu
2. Op.m. Miss. Trent’s Children2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLioyd), Sports News, Hobbiesand Crafts, Health and Beauty,Week-end Entertainments, Not-able ‘oO3.30 Goodman’s Orchestra
3.45 Tino Rossi (tenor)4. 0 Keyboard Cameo4.15 South American Pattern
4.30 Waltz Time
5.15 News from the Zoo
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Variety Bandbox
6.30 The Amazing Quest ofErnest Bliss
6.45 Carmen Cavallaro Plays7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.46

~
ohn

8. 0
te
en’s Circus

8.16 alph and Betty8.30 Music
8.45 Commentary by Ken James9. 0 The Secrets of Scotiand
Yard: Murder Without Motive
9.30 On the Sweeter Side
10. 0 A Choice» of Dance Re-
cordings10.30 Sports Preview (George
Edwards)
11. 0 Variety Calis the Tune12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. 0 a.m. Early and Bright
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Holiday for Strings
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Mark Hamburg
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 The Woodleys
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
|
beth Anne)
12. 0 Music for Your Lunch
Hour2.0 p.m. Miss Trent’s Children
(2.30 Women’s Hour (MollyMcNab), Sports News, Hobbiesand Crafts, Week-end Enter-
tainment, Health and Beauty,
Notable Quotables
3.30 Favourites in Song4.0 Music in the Modern
Way
4.45 Children’s Session: The

_ Junior Leaguers
EVENING ‘PROGRAMME

6. 0 Places and People: Tour-
ing the South Island with
Teddy Grundy
6.15 Reserved
6.30 When Did this Happen?7.0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Reserved *
7.45 Scrapbook
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 The Music of Noel Coward
8.45 Reserved
9. 0 The Secrets of ScotlandYard: Dr, Crippen
9.30 Concert in Miniature10.0 Sports Preview (the Toff)
10.15 Sports Cameo
10.20 The World of Motoring10.45 Alec Templeton
11. 0 Jump for Joy: Guy Man-
nering ;

11.45 Mood Indigo12. 0 Close down

3ZB announcer Guy’ Manner-
ing will be on the air at 11.0
o’clock to-night to compere an-other of his swing sessions en-
titled "Jump for Joy."

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
6.30 Whistle While You Wash
7. 0 Tempo with Toast
9. 0 Morning Recive Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Slim Bryant and his Wild
Cats
9.45 Sefton Daly plays his Own
Compositions
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 The Caravan Passes
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 The Woodleys11.30 Shopping Reporter Session12. 0 Musical Menu
1. Op.m. Luncheon Tunes
1.30 Latin America
1.45 Happy Gang2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), Sports News, Hob-
bies and Crafts, Week-end En-
tertainment, Health and Beauty,
Notable Quotables
3.30 Music of Charm4.0 The Old Professor: Kay
Kyser
4.15 The Voice of Frances
Langford4.30 Top Tunes of the Day
4.45 Children’s Session (Peter)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Jay Wilbur Strings6.15 Victor Young’s Programme6.30 Box Office Bumpers from
Broadway7.0 The Quiz Kids
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Popular Around Town
8.45 Turning the Tables
9. 0 The Secrets of Scotland
Yard
9.30 Phil Regan Sings _ Irish
Songs
9.45 George Gershwin’s Music10. O Silks and Saddles
10.30 Sporting Preview (Bernie
McConnell)
11. 0 Let’s Be Gay11.45 Let’s Drift to Dreamland
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke 319 m,

7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Requestsession
9.31 Among Your Souvenirs
9.45 Vocal EnsemblesTradesmen’s Entrance0
5 Reserved
0 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 Topical Tunes
6.45 Thanks for the Song
y OB Quiz Kids
hart Al Bollington at the Conesole
7.45 First Light Fraser Returns8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Young Farmers’ Club
AL
da Tabor)8. Harry Horlick Conducts9. 0 The Secrets of ScotlandYard: The Ruxton Case

9.32 Gwen Catley Sings9.45 Sports Preview (Fred
Murphy)10. 0 Ciees down

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.

Turning the Tables is a quizwith a new twist in which the
children ask the questions which
are answered by the teachers,
and can be heard from 4ZB at
8.45 to-night.

ue * *
Any questions, sportsmen?
Then send them to 1ZB where
they’ll be discussed and an-
swered by a panel under the
chairmanship of Bill Meredith,at 7.45 p.m., Friday.

BS Ke ue

Every Friday night at nine
o’clock the Commercial Stations
broadcast a real life case in
crime detection, taken from the
records of Scotland Yard. This
series, compered by former filmstar Clive Brook, is both novel
and interesting and is excellently
produced. «

i]


